As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 436

Senator O'Brien

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Deneen Penn as 2018 Miss Ohio USA.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to recognize Deneen Penn on being	2
selected to reign as Miss Ohio USA for 2018; and	3
WHEREAS, An exceptional ambassador for the State of Ohio,	4
Deneen Penn has clearly demonstrated the potential of every	5
citizen to have a positive effect on the quality of life in our	6
society, and we applaud her on her tremendous efforts. Her	7
selection as Miss Ohio USA for 2018 is a fitting tribute to her	8
for the enthusiasm and initiative which have been reflected in all	9
her endeavors; and	10
WHEREAS, A business administration major at Kent State	11
University at Trumbull, Deneen Penn represents other young women	12
throughout the state who have established high personal goals and	13
have worked diligently to achieve their potential. She is a woman	14
of faith who strives to make a positive impact on school age	15
children and promote The Dream Big Program; and	16
WHEREAS, Deneen Penn's many strengths and distinctive	17
qualities, combined with her engaging personality, will no doubt	18
carry her far beyond this event and be of great benefit to her	19
throughout her lifetime. Her remarkable achievements are worthy of	20
admiration; therefore be it	21
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	22
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud	23
Deneen Penn as 2018 Miss Ohio USA and praise her as a fine Ohio	24
citizen; and be it further	25
RESOLVED That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	26

authenticated copy of this Resolution to Deneen Penn.

27